RECORDAT	LON FOR	RM COVER SHEE	T U. S. Depart	ment of Com d Trademark	merce   Office			
TDA	DEMAF	RKSONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	oo: Diegee i	ecord the attached doc	uments or the new add	ress(es) belov	v:			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution D	ate(s):	Additional name(s) & ac	idress(es) attached?	party(ies) Yes <u>X</u> No				
		Name: <b>Dyno No</b>	<u>bel inc.</u>					
Nordea Bank Norge ASA		Lateral Addroce	Suite 300	Blvd	_			
Middelthunsgate 17		Street Address: 2	2650 Decker Lake	<u> Divu</u>				
P.O. Box 1166								
Sentrum 0107 Oslo, Norway		City: Salk Lake	Ci <u>ty</u>					
		State: OT	Zip: <b>8</b>	4119				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	ership	Country: <u>Jor</u>						
X Other Banking Institution		A a significa	n – Citizenship					
Citizonship Norway		Association	artnership – Citizer	nship				
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2005		- General F	artificionip	. —				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	es_X_No	Limited Pa	artnership – Citizen	ship				
f/AUANCO'		X Corporation	on – Citizenship <u>Di</u>	<u>elaware                                   </u>				
Assignment Merger Change of	f Name	Other						
Security Agreement Change of		Citizenshi	p		<del></del>			
Government Interest Assignment  X Other Release of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic							
		representative design	nation is attached Ye	s <u>X</u> No.				
4. Application number(s) or registration	number	(s):		1.7-1				
A. Trademark Application No(s).		B. Tradem	nark Registration N	10(S).				
		652935	832361	14976				
76077812 75828658		345773	1546317	20848				
76193265 75588086		803318	1864244	20823	18			
78217317 76397393		2119575	2245018	20823	<b>316</b>			
76461673 75027450			2195276	20823	<b>1</b> 15			
76270601 74413502		2223024						
Additional r	iumbers atta	ched? <u>X</u> Yes	<u> </u>	35				
5. Name and address of party to whom collaboration pondence concerning document should be	rres- mailed:	and registi	per of applications rations involved:					
<b>1</b> -		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) and	3.41) <b>\$/2</b> (	<u>,</u>			
Matthew B. Fagin, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, ME	AGHER		and any deficiencies					
SKADDEN, ARFS, SEATE, ME		X All fees	to Deposit Account	MIO GOMINIE				
& FLOM LLP		(Our R	ef. 069230/3)					
Four Times Square								
New York, New York 10036		8. Payment Ir	nformation					
Tel: (212) 735-2432		Deposit Accoun	n No. 19-2385					
Fax: (917) 777-2432		Authorized use	r Name: Philip H.	3arτe15	<u> </u>			
MFagin@skadden.com								
9. Signature.	<u> </u>		<u>December 1</u> Date	1 <u>6, 2005</u>				
Signature	_	ノ	tal number of pages in	ncluding	6			
Matthew Fagin		CO	ver sheet, and docum	ents:				
Name of Person Signi	<u></u>							

REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0734

# CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4B. Trademark Registration Numbers

			7-1	
B. Trade	mark R	eg. No	<u>(s).</u>	
2084809				
916577				
798703				
754868				
2111208				
1347633		<u>.                                      </u>		
1587806				
769362				<u> </u>
1879670	<u>.</u>	<del></del>		
1847662				

REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0735

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Nordea Bank Norge ASA, as Security Trustee for certain lenders, as assignee ("Assignee") under that certain Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement Relating To United States Trademarks And Patents, dated May 2, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), by Dyno Nobel Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of the Assignee, does hereby, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, release any security interest or collateral assignment in all of its right, title and interest, as Assignee under the Security Agreement, in, to and under (i) the United States trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark licenses and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all rights, benefits and privileges derived from, and all products, offspring, rents, issues, profits, returns, income and proceeds of and from, any and all of the Trademarks, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the Security Agreement for the infringement of any of the Trademarks and unfair competition regarding the same, (v) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, in each case, to the extent (and only to the extent) any of the foregoing was transferred to the Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreement and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2003 on Reel 2730 Frame 0185.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed under seal by one of its a duly authorized officers on this  $\underline{30}$  day of November, 2005.

### ASSIGNEE:

NORDEA BANK NORGE ASA, as Security Trustee, as Assignee

Name: MORTEN T. RISTVEDT

Title: 517

**P**006

# U.S. TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration No.				1. 6 6	652,935	345,773				0 0 0	803,318	2,119,575	2,223,024	832,361	1.546.317	##C #70 "	117,400,1	2,245,018	2,195,276	1,497,627	2,084,810	2,082,318	2,082,316	7 082 315	2,062,010 000 kg0 0	2,084,004	775'916	798,703	754.868	0 111 008	007,111,2
Amilication No.	76/077,812	76/193,265	78/217,317	76/461,673	72/022,051	71/387,241	76/370,691	75/828,658	75/588,086	76/397,393	216,392	75/196.812	75/027,451	211 988	211,000	763,071	74/380,439	75/282,538	75/317,181	662.846	15/00/24 15/00/24	100000 ASA	0000000 000000000000000000000000000000	+C+" / 70/C/	75/027,453	75/027,452	72/325.023	200 000	507'507 507'507	72/155,789	75/027,499
14.4	Mark LOW FLEX	PRIMASHEAR	EZIL	TWINDIEX	TETACOPD	DELACORD	DDIMARISE	EVENTAL COE	EZ TRONIC	EV TRONIC	DETABLE BY	UDIAL LEA	DELFAN	Digine	E-CORD	FZ DET	EZ DRIFTER	CECEDING	OEOF NAME	GEOSEIS	FVSL	OPTICORD	OPTIMIZER	OPTISLIDE	OPTISTIRFACE	CPTITI		PD CORD	PRIMADET	PRIMALINE	PRIMAPAK

휜	,
티	١
stra	
eg i	
$\alpha$	

1,347,633 1,587,806 769,362

Application No. 493,343
73/804,020
167,808
75/027,450
74/413,502
74/413,502

<u>Mark</u> STRIP MINE SPECIAL SUPER BULK SWORD DEBRIX ECT OPTIDET

PRIMALITE

1,847,662

1,879,670

# SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK 10036-6522

TELEPHONE No.: (212) 735-3000 FACSIMILE No.: (212) 735-2000

EMAIL: pbartels@skadden.com

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET



FROM: Philip Bartels DIRECT DIAL: 212-735-5139 DIRECT FACSIMILE: 917-777-5139	DATE : <u>December 15, 2005</u> FLOOR/OFFICE NO.: <u>30-119</u> REFERENCE NO: 069230/3
THIS PACSIMILE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR USE OF THE ADDRESSEE(	S) NAMED HEREIN AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL FACSIMILE, YOU ARE MEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR FACSIMILE, YOU ARE MEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY DORESS ABOVE VIA THE LOCAL POSTAL SERVICE. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER(S):  NAME: Assignment Division  CITY: Arlington  FACSIMILE No.: 571-273-0140	TELEPHONE No.: 571-272-3350

MESSAGE: Trademarks

The Commissioner is authorized to charge all fees for the attached recordation request to our deposit account 19-2385.

Philip Bartels

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0740

**RECORDED: 12/16/2005**